
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3636
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
BY PASS ROADS IN RAJASTHAN
Bairwa Shri Khiladi Lal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of bypass roads being constructed by the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in Rajasthan;

(b) whether the bypass road in the Karoli city has been included in the road proposed to be constructed by NHAI from Dausa to Dholpur NH-11B in Karoli city of Rajasthan; and

(c) if so, the present status of the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) : There is no stand alone bypass project being constructed under jurisdiction of National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in the state of Rajasthan. However, bypasses are proposed as a part of Highway Projects.

(b) No Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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